
7/26/22, 6:47 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG: WDBUF77X87B082522

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X87B082522 1/7

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG
VIN: WDBUF77X87B082522
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/22 at 5:46:25 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

27 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Missouri

65,166 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2007 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina, Missouri Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 63,533 65,166

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X87B082522
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X87B082522
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/02/2007
 

22
  North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/09/2007
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #772256070091145

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

03/07/2007
 

1,019
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
800-262-5464
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

04/04/2007
 

Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
800-262-5464
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

04/04/2007
 

1,624
  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

10/02/2007
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #772256070091145

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

02/01/2008
 

4,786
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

09/17/2008
 

7,358
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake master cylinder cap replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

09/17/2008 North Carolina Passed emissions inspection

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=4bfdcE3yzkufGpExRa_6HPLKtiKuQ8IgjH8UJBVqwZUFQMZkGvltCHIwnhCglYaUz64pVvy0APk1vb7DOI86BGqkTsXQOdlF7ADvbUHUhHBg7d2MwRIM3QhMHFLlTiux0ucd9he5XK3au1_iVMvQzggBws6L5sKkV7MIDwQCgmF9u_LyTolPPVydkSFD044mdWoxb9et2Rd5u_GxZuXXhVFWXCRXWQWWHk70xhiUlVSET5LxtWocX9mwSZqSiZXMqvdbwJsXdx6dhZmcXzM6eHHWXscNVB0DRRBfKz8rIyv09P8WdoMoi8yRx-cLuvxKKEQ83JQL3WmEG0wrSQvOOyp_MhtH25qbRCWt6vPEP8hAgnvy7DteEwUZ_R7NoPAPjB1A7JGfcoZLyycbg-ab_mDzbkdd5mT0Ju4CMBDOL15lrDASqTAmt8384WLOzSWV-D49nFvcf3kBvFIHCKd8zsuCcUiOSqDQ32Yyf3d6-7CtuzsbdbgG6zNt52xXyBqEEojiEXFuf2sCUvPJoSNTD41BaV26aBpvMDQRir6IllhmWnGKsUm6XLTN-wZp9i50rEDBHA2EnFj8TX-I7NxGs2NH3ewQ56TtLelS5ru8GdCI9Aume1Wh_akLpRCAF4a-36E
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
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  Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

01/14/2009
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #772256070091145

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

02/05/2009
 

8,779
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

02/05/2009
 

8,780
  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

10/15/2009
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #772256070091145

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

02/08/2010
 

13,376
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) balanced

03/02/2010
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

05/27/2010
 

15,392
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

01/17/2011
 

19,252
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Emissions inspection performed

01/17/2011
 

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

01/20/2011
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Title issued or updated

12/21/2011
 

Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Emissions inspection performed

12/21/2011
 

22,562
  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

12/22/2011
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

11/26/2012
 

25,347
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced

http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
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910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

- Four tires mounted
- Steering/suspension checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/26/2012
 

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

11/26/2012
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

01/24/2013
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

05/16/2013
 

28,518
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Lights checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Exterior lights checked

11/26/2013
 

32,178
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/27/2013
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

11/19/2014
 

39,343
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Transmission filter replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Transmission fluid changed
- Exterior lights checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/19/2014
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

06/30/2015
 

43,649
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Engine checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/13/2015
 

46,135
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/13/2015
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

12/28/2015 46,733
  Bob King Automall Vehicle serviced

http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
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  Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Front brakes replaced
- Brakes checked

02/03/2016
 

47,486
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine checked
- Sunroof checked
- Electrical system checked

11/14/2016
 

53,027
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2462
bobking.com

 4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Sunroof checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/14/2016
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

10/30/2017
 

55,954
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2464
bobkingmb.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Rear brakes replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

11/02/2017
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

11/08/2018
 

58,867
  Bob King Automall
Wilmington, NC
910-793-2464
bobkingmb.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Air filter replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

11/09/2018
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

06/21/2019
 

61,338
  Aspen Tire & Auto
Wilmington, NC
910-392-3080
aspentireandauto.com

 5.0 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) replaced
- Two tires replaced
- Alignment checked

06/28/2019
 

Performance Auto Specialists
Wilmington, NC
910-343-1650
performanceautospecialists.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

37 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Tire(s) replaced

 1,019 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,019 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 33 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobking.com/
http://www.bobkingmb.com/
http://www.bobkingmb.com/
http://www.bobkingmb.com/
http://www.bobkingmb.com/
http://aspentireandauto.com/
http://aspentireandauto.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
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09/12/2019
 

62,290
  Aspen Tire & Auto
Wilmington, NC
910-392-3080
aspentireandauto.com

 5.0 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

11/07/2019
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, NC
Title #775567110209145

Registration issued or renewed

11/29/2019
 

62,416
  Performance Auto Specialists
Wilmington, NC
910-343-1650
performanceautospecialists.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

37 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Sunroof motor replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

02/04/2020
 

62,552
  Performance Auto Specialists
Wilmington, NC
910-343-1650
performanceautospecialists.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

37 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Power steering system serviced

11/02/2020
 

63,233
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

04/26/2021
 

63,369
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

04/27/2021
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/01/2021
 

63,533
  Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Passed emissions inspection

06/10/2021
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #ULA17393

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/15/2021
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/15/2021
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #UNA12861

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

08/04/2021
 

64,555
  Plaza Motors
Saint Louis, MO

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 20 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 33 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 20 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 20 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://aspentireandauto.com/
http://aspentireandauto.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
http://performanceautospecialists.com/
http://www.plazamotors.com/
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844-283-6491
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

211 Verified Reviews

- Fuel tank drained and cleaned
- Fuel tank replaced

09/21/2021
 

65,166
  Plaza Motors
Saint Louis, MO
844-283-6491
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

211 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/26/22 5:46:25 PM (CDT)

 524 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 524 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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